

Wireless/Mobile Services and Systems

A Technical Subcommittee of Standards Committee T1 Telecommunications

Accredited by the American National Standards Institute

Asok Chatterjee Chairman

Mark Younge Vice Chairman

A Sponsored Committee of



Alliance for Telecommunications Industry Solutions

November 19, 1999

To: 3GPP SA, SA1, SA2, SA5, CN, T

From: T1P1

Subject: Transfer of Location Services to 3GPP

T1P1 would like to indicate its intention to transfer the responsibility for GSM Location Services into 3GPP. The transition point will be after resolution of outstanding open issues and completion of GSM Release 98, which is intended to occur at SMG#31. T1P1 will also complete the mirror Release 99 Change Requests during the completion of Release 98. Following the transition, 3GPP will be responsible for LCS in all subsequent releases. Note that T1P1 may still continue to provide Location Services input to 3GPP for GSM Release 98 and ongoing releases.

Best regards,

[Original copy signed by Asok Chatterjee]

Asok Chatterjee Chairman, T1P1

Reply to: Asok Chatterjee Ericsson, Inc. 6160 Stoneridge Mall Road, Suite 400 Pleasanton, CA 94588 USA

> Phone: +1 925 737 5849 Fax: +1 925 225 0666 Mobile: +1 972 839 8971 asok.chatterjee@ericsson.com